## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Ad															
Name and Address of Reporting Person –  RILEY BERNARD L			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol DATARAM CORP [DRAM-NASDQ]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 2815 STOVER TRAIL			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 09/27/2007						_	Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)					
DOYLESTO		(Street)		4. If Amendi	ment,	Date C	Origi	nal Filed(Mont	n/Day/Year)		Individual o	One Reporting l		k Applicable Li	ne)
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Deriva			Non-Derivati	tive Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned							
(Instr. 3) Da		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if r) any (Month/Day/Year)		ear)		(A) (Ins	(A) or	f (D) Or Tr	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Fransaction(s) Instr. 3 and 4)			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership	
						couc	, v Am	Suit (D)				D			
Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	3A. Deemed Execution Date	(e.g., puts, c 4. Transac Code	etion	warran 5. Num	nts, on the stive tive ties	displays a	ate	icially Oies) 7. Title Amour Underl Securit	wned and and of ying	8. Price of	9. Number Derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned	Owners Form o	ive Owners
	Security					(A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 3							Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4)	· / · /	ect
				Code		and 5)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(msu. +)	(Instr. 4	•)
Options (11/26/2001)	\$ 7.98			Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable	-	Title Comn Stoc	or Number of Shares		8,000	D	
(11/26/2001) Options	\$ 7.98 \$ 2.99			Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable 11/26/2002	Date	Comn	or Number of Shares non k 8,000				
(11/26/2001) Options (09/18/2002) Options				Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable  11/26/2002  09/18/2003	Date 11/26/2011	Comn Stoc	or Number of Shares non ck 8,000 non k 8,000		8,000	D	
(11/26/2001) Options (09/18/2002) Options (09/17/2003) Options	\$ 2.99			Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable  11/26/2002  09/18/2003  09/17/2004	Date 11/26/2011 09/18/2012	Comn Stoc Comn Stoc	or Number of Shares non sk non sk non sk 8,000 8,000 8,000 non sk non non non sk non non sk non non non non non non non non non no		8,000 8,000	D D	
(11/26/2001) Options (09/18/2002) Options (09/17/2003) Options (09/15/2004) Options	\$ 2.99			Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable  11/26/2002  09/18/2003  09/17/2004  09/15/2005	Date  11/26/2011  09/18/2012  09/17/2013	Comn Stoc Comn Stoc Comn Stoc	or Number of Shares non sk non sk non k s,000 non sk s,000 sk non sk s,000 sk non non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non sk non non sk non non sk non non non sk non non non sk non non non non non non non non non no		8,000 8,000 8,000	D D	
(11/26/2001) Options (09/18/2002) Options (09/17/2003) Options	\$ 2.99 \$ 4.09 \$ 6.75			Code		and 5)	(D)	Exercisable  11/26/2002  09/18/2003  09/17/2004  09/15/2005  09/14/2006	Date  11/26/2011  09/18/2012  09/17/2013  09/15/2009	Comm Stoc Comm Stoc Comm Stoc Comm	or Number of Shares  non 8,000  ck 8,000  non ck 8,000		8,000 8,000 8,000 8,000	D D D	

Daniel Communication (Address	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
RILEY BERNARD L						
2815 STOVER TRAIL	X					
DOYLESTOWN, PA 18901						

## **Signatures**

BERNARD L. RILEY	09/28/2007	
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date	

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Options had been granted to the reporting person in consideration of the reporting person's service as an director of the company. Options had been granted at an exercise price equal to the closing market price of the common stock on the date of grant.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.